

र्ययाः सूर्याः वर्षाः वर्षाः भेराः देवाः सूर्याः वर्षा

Royal Government of Bhutan Ministry of Education



Department of School Education Teacher Professional Support Division

MoE/DSE/TPSD/23(02)/2020/ 3035

25 August 2020

Announcement for fulltime in-country M.Ed. in Inclusive Education

In accordance to the approval of the 295th HRC Meeting held on 21 August 2020, the Ministry of Education would like to announce the RGoB Scholarship for fulltime in-country Masters Programmes as given below:

Name of the Programme	Intake	College/University	Start date	Duration
M.Ed. in Inclusive	20	Paro College of Education,	February 2021	24 months
Education		RUB		

Eligible and interested *regular in-service* candidates fulfilling the criteria given below are invited to apply through Online Application Form (click on the link given) *on or before 15 September 2020*.

1. Eligibility criteria

- a. Candidates aspiring to apply for the programme should have one of the following qualifications:
 - PGDE/PGCE
 - B.Ed. Secondary/Primary
 - Bachelor's degree with professional training in teaching
- b. Teachers serving in Schools with SEN programme and taught SEN for a minimum of one year.
- c. Maximum of two candidates based on merit ranking will be selected from each School with SEN programme for equal distribution of the opportunities.
- d. Served a minimum of three years at the time of commencement of the course;
- e. Obtained 'Good' and above in ModEx for 2018 and 2019;
- f. Below 45 years of age at the time of commencement of the course; and
- g. Have a clean service record.

2. Documents to be uploaded with the application

- 1. Academic transcripts and certificates (Bachelors' Degree, PGDE/PGCE)
- 2. Recommendation from the Principal and endorsed by the Dzongkhag/Thromde Education Officer.

Notes:

- 1. Short-listing of the candidates will be announced on the education website.
- 2. Shortlisted candidates MUST sit for the Selection Test administered by Paro College of Education.
- 3. Applicants will not be shortlisted if any of the above requirements are not met.

For any clarification, please contact Teacher Professional Support Division at tpsddse@moe.gov.bt.

Teacher Professional Support Division

Teacher Professional Support Division

DSE

Teacher Professional DSE

Teacher Profe